
Prestige School Solutions

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF

BANK RECONCILIATION AND JOURNAL ENTRIES 

School Name: Charleston Advancement Academy

Meeting Date: March 2023

Reporting Month: February 2023

Fiscal Year: 2022-2023

Finance Committee Acknowledgments: 

I hereby acknowledge that the finance committee has been presented with and has reviewed the bank 

reconciliation report provided to us by Prestige School Solutions for the reporting month and fiscal year 
noted above. 

Signature of Finance Committee Chair: 

I hereby acknowledge that the finance committee has been presented with and has reviewed journal 

entries provided to us by Prestige School Solutions for the reporting month and fiscal year noted above.

Signature of Finance Committee Chair: 

Submit this signed acknowledgment to the Board of Directors for inclusion in the minutes of 

the board meeting as part of the Finance Committee report.  This report should be retained for 

the annual audit. 



Vendor Invoice # Date Due Date Aging Approval Status Payment Status Open Balance

WALMART DC 2022 1201 12/1/2022 12/1/2022 89 Unassigned Unpaid 19.34$                            

Arbor Education Group 20232 2/28/2023 2/28/2023 0 Approved Paid 6,777.30$                       

Charleston County School District 2023 0206 2/6/2023 2/6/2023 22 Assigned Unpaid 144.00$                          

Cumulus Global 48888 2/28/2023 3/20/2023 -20 Approved Paid 1,824.00$                       

Gary L. Burgess Sr. 17 1/20/2023 1/20/2023 39 Approved Paid 370.64$                          

Jostens 30380165 2/16/2023 4/2/2023 -33 Approved Paid 1.05$                               

Kenneth Battle 202300001 1/27/2023 1/27/2023 32 Approved Paid 410.07$                          

MCKENNA SNYDER LLC 13854 1/31/2023 1/31/2023 28 Assigned Unpaid -$                                 

NEXUS CONSULTING GROUP LLC 40 2/27/2023 2/27/2023 1 Approved Paid 5,166.22$                       

Grand Total 14,712.62$                    

February Accounts Payable 



Process Date Vendor Invoice Number Payment Reference Amount

2/1/2023 Amazon DC2023 0201 P23020201 - 9106657 241.13$                 

2/1/2023 Cognia 154046 P23013101 - 8439284 1,100.00$              

2/1/2023 Kenneth Battle REIM2023 0119 P23013101 - 8439286 136.90$                 

2/1/2023 PUBLIX CC 9388 2023 0201 P23030601 - 6877197 601.96$                 

2/1/2023 SIDELINE DC2023 0201A P23020201 - 9106842 329.67$                 

2,409.66$             

2/2/2023 Amazon DC2023 0202A P23020301 - 9466062 149.99$                 

2/2/2023 Amazon DC2023 0202B P23020301 - 9466215 194.31$                 

2/2/2023 PUBLIX DC2023 0202 P23020301 - 9465926 380.57$                 

2/2/2023 PUBLIX DC2023 0202 A P23022101 - 3643176 601.96$                 

1,326.83$             

2/3/2023 BURTON'S GRILL & BAR CC 7300 2023 0203 P23030601 - 6993121 45.66$                   

2/3/2023 Jostens 30114671 P23020301 - 9406095 16.74$                   

2/3/2023 NEXUS CONSULTING GROUP LLC 39 P23020301 - 9406093 5,000.00$              

2/3/2023 Office Depot DC2023 0203 P23020601 - 9877936 298.66$                 

2/3/2023 South Carolina Public Charter School District INV2023 0110 P23020301 - 9406091 1,000.00$              

2/3/2023 WALMART DC2023 0203A P23020601 - 9878013 96.84$                   

2/3/2023 Xtreem Cleaners, LLC CK1109 P23020601 - 9877722 600.00$                 

7,057.90$             

2/4/2023 Northern Tool Equipment CC 9388 2023 0204 P23030601 - 6937203 98.08$                   

98.08$                   

2/5/2023 Marriott CC 7300 2023 0205 P23030601 - 6994575 137.24$                 

137.24$                 

2/6/2023 Amazon DC2023 0206A P23020701 - 0222650 29.40$                   

2/6/2023 Amazon DC2023 0206 P23020701 - 0222534 84.70$                   

2/6/2023 Marriott CC 7300 2023 0206 P23030601 - 6995031 274.48$                 

2/6/2023 Sam's Club DC2023 0206C P23020701 - 0222966 822.84$                 

2/6/2023 Walgreens DC2023 0206B P23020701 - 0222838 81.95$                   

1,293.37$             

2/7/2023 Eventbrite DC2023 0207 P23020901 - 0886835 250.70$                 

250.70$                 

2/8/2023 Arbor Education Group 20231 P23020701 - 0218201 4,816.00$              

2/8/2023 Cynthia Gause REIM2023 0127 P23020701 - 0218199 140.17$                 

2/8/2023 PUBLIX CC 9388 2023 0208 P23030601 - 6877800 601.96$                 

2/8/2023 SQ Photography DC2023 0207 P23021001 - 1291407 508.62$                 

2/8/2023 TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE FINANCE DEPT FS-CMultiple P23020701 - 0218192 49,475.00$           

55,541.75$           

2/9/2023 Coastal Education Consulting, LLC 1643 P23020801 - 0539320 888.75$                 

2/9/2023 PRESTIGE SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, LLC OR16174758 P23020801 - 0539318 5,082.00$              

5,970.75$             

2/10/2023 Amazon DC2023 0210 P23021301 - 1655663 115.90$                 

2/10/2023 PEBA Insurance Finance DC2023 0210A P23021301 - 1656612 16,800.82$           

2/10/2023 Turner Caudell 2023-1653 P23020901 - 0878225 26,366.65$           

43,283.37$           

2/13/2023 Cactus Ashley Phosphate CC 7300 2023 0213 P23030601 - 6996038 49.95$                   

February Bill.com Payments 



2/13/2023 Cactus Ashley Phosphate CC 7300 2023 0213 A P23030601 - 6996339 49.95$                   

2/13/2023 Cactus Ashley Phosphate CC 7300 2023 0213 B P23030601 - 6996706 49.95$                   

2/13/2023 FleetCor Funding DC2023 0213A P23021401 - 1974888 751.89$                 

2/13/2023 Office Depot DC2023 0213 P23021401 - 1974766 98.09$                   

999.83$                 

2/14/2023 cloud HQ DC2023 0214A P23021601 - 2605875 14.99$                   

2/14/2023 cloud HQ DC2023 0214B P23021601 - 2605979 14.99$                   

2/14/2023 COMCAST DC2023 0214 P23021601 - 2605636 249.70$                 

2/14/2023 Heritage Pension Advisors DC 2023 0215 P23021401 - 2188361 5,724.38$              

2/14/2023 PUBLIX CC 9388 2023 0214 P23030601 - 6878257 441.48$                 

6,445.54$             

2/15/2023 Eventbrite DC2023 0215 P23021601 - 2609326 28.00$                   

28.00$                   

2/16/2023 Ring Central DC2023 0216 P23021701 - 2965696 202.90$                 

202.90$                 

2/17/2023 CALIFORNIA DREAMING CC 7300 2023 0217 P23030601 - 6997388 42.10$                   

2/17/2023 Dunkin Donuts DC2023 0217 P23022001 - 3412855 53.79$                   

2/17/2023 EZ Cater DC2023 0217 P23022001 - 3412436 602.00$                 

2/17/2023 WALMART DC2023 0217 P23022001 - 3412981 84.21$                   

782.10$                 

2/21/2023 Zoom DC 2023 0221 P23022201 - 3854313 16.34$                   

16.34$                   

2/22/2023 Charleston County School District Multiple P23022101 - 3522469 725.00$                 

2/22/2023 Nancy Strickland Reim CM-00703 P23022101 - 3522472 15.00$                   

740.00$                 

2/23/2023 Amazon DC 2023 0223 P23022401 - 4537240 419.01$                 

2/23/2023 Heritage Pension Advisors DC 2023 0228 P23022301 - 4190203 5,007.05$              

2/23/2023 TTC Conf Services DC 2023 0223 P23022401 - 4536578 1,575.00$              

2/23/2023 WALMART DC 2023 0223 P23022401 - 4536723 55.64$                   

7,056.70$             

2/24/2023 Amazon DC 2023 0224 B P23022701 - 4960996 30.14$                   

2/24/2023 Amazon DC 2023 0224 A P23022701 - 4960916 55.62$                   

2/24/2023 Amazon DC 2023 0224 P23022701 - 4960793 330.96$                 

2/24/2023 Eckerd College DC 2023 0224 P23022701 - 4961102 7,950.00$              

2/24/2023 PRESTIGE SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, LLC Multiple P23022301 - 4169661 4,176.66$              

2/24/2023 Primo Water DC 2023 0224 A P23022701 - 4962095 48.99$                   

2/24/2023 Primo Water DC 2023 0224 P23022701 - 4961397 117.58$                 

12,709.95$           

2/27/2023 DELTA AIR LINES, INC DC 2023 0227 P23022801 - 5293028 993.39$                 

2/27/2023 PRICELINE.COM LLC DC 2023 0227 P23022801 - 5292325 87.16$                   

1,080.55$             

2/28/2023 Amazon DC 2023 0228 P23030101 - 5615021 139.99$                 

2/28/2023 Eckerd College DC 2023 0228 P23030101 - 5614285 7,900.00$              

2/28/2023 Gabriel Wright CK 1112 P23030101 - 5616589 1,445.00$              

2/28/2023 Jostens 30320949 P23022701 - 5187358 1.05$                      

2/28/2023 USPS DC 2023 0228 P23030101 - 5614729 19.30$                   

9,505.34$             



Charleston Advancement Academy
Reconciliation report

As of 02/28/2023
Account: WELL2499 OP Cash

Statement ending balance 1 872,564.18
Deposits in transit 1 0.00
Outstanding checks and charges 1 (14,907.20)
Adjusted bank balance 1 857,656.98
1 1 1
Book balance 1 857,656.98
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted book balance 1 857,656.98
1 1 1

1
1

1 Total Checks and
charges Cleared

366,181.31 Total Deposits Cleared 393,626.73

1

Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc no. Cleared In transit

General Ledger entry BILL 02/01/23 Credit
P23011301 - 4644531

02/01/2023 1 1,000.00 1

General Ledger entry BILL 02/01/23 Credit
P22121901 - 8445597

02/01/2023 1 1,000.00 1

General Ledger entry Deposit 02/09/2023 1 1,262.27 1
General Ledger entry Netchex ACH Return -

G. Burgess
02/09/2023 1 500.00 1

General Ledger entry Netchex ACH Return -
G. Burgess

02/09/2023 1 200.00 1

General Ledger entry Netchex ACH Return -
G. Burgess

02/27/2023 1 200.00 1

General Ledger entry AP CHARTE - FEBRU-
ARY 2023 $381501.66

02/28/2023 1 5,894.22 1

General Ledger entry AP CHARTE - FEBRU-
ARY 2023 $381501.66

02/28/2023 1 55,377.68 1

General Ledger entry AP CHARTE - FEBRU-
ARY 2023 $381501.66

02/28/2023 1 529.07 1

General Ledger entry AP CHARTE - FEBRU-
ARY 2023 $381501.66

02/28/2023 1 64.00 1

General Ledger entry AP CHARTE - FEBRU-
ARY 2023 $381501.66

02/28/2023 1 1,435.01 1

General Ledger entry AP CHARTE - FEBRU-
ARY 2023 $381501.66

02/28/2023 1 326,164.48 1

Total Deposits 393,626.73 0.00
1

Checks and charges
Name Memo Date Check no. Cleared Outstanding

General Ledger entry Stevens, Wayne 01/30/2023 502307 1 4,213.23
General Ledger entry Burch Jr, Robert Carl 01/30/2023 502308 1 3,438.18
General Ledger entry Stevens, Wayne 01/30/2023 502309 1 4,414.00
General Ledger entry Davis, Courtney 01/30/2023 502317 1,746.20 1
Patrick Evans # CK 1110 01/31/2023 1 1,500.00 1
General Ledger entry BILL 02/01/23 Payables

Funding
02/01/2023 1 1,236.90 1

SIDELINE # DC2023 0201A 02/01/2023 1 329.67 1
Amazon # DC2023 0201 02/01/2023 1 241.13 1
PUBLIX # DC2023 0202 02/02/2023 1 380.57 1
Amazon # DC2023 0202A 02/02/2023 1 149.99 1
Amazon # DC2023 0202B 02/02/2023 1 194.31 1
General Ledger entry BILL 02/03/23 Payables

Funding
02/03/2023 1 6,016.74 1

WALMART # DC2023 0203A 02/03/2023 1 96.84 1
Xtreem Cleaners, LLC # CK1109 02/03/2023 1 600.00 1
Office Depot # DC2023 0203 02/03/2023 1 298.66 1
Walgreens # DC2023 0206B 02/06/2023 1 81.95 1
Amazon # DC2023 0206 02/06/2023 1 84.70 1
Sam's Club # DC2023 0206C 02/06/2023 1 822.84 1
Amazon # DC2023 0206A 02/06/2023 1 29.40 1
Eventbrite # DC2023 0207 02/07/2023 1 250.70 1
General Ledger entry BILL 02/08/23 Payables 02/08/2023 1 54,431.17 1

Created on 03/13/2023, 2:00 PM EST Page 1



Charleston Advancement Academy
Reconciliation report

As of 02/28/2023
Account: WELL2499 OP Cash

Funding
SQ Photography # DC2023 0207 02/08/2023 1 508.62 1
General Ledger entry BILL 02/09/23 Payables

Funding
02/09/2023 1 5,970.75 1

General Ledger entry BILL 02/10/23 Payables
Funding

02/10/2023 1 26,366.65 1

PEBA Insurance Finance# DC2023 0210A 02/10/2023 1 16,800.82 1
Amazon # DC2023 0210 02/10/2023 1 115.90 1
Office Depot # DC2023 0213 02/13/2023 1 98.09 1
FleetCor Funding # DC2023 0213A 02/13/2023 1 751.89 1
General Ledger entry Davis, Courtney 02/14/2023 502350 1,746.20 1
cloud HQ # DC2023 0214A 02/14/2023 1 14.99 1
cloud HQ # DC2023 0214B 02/14/2023 1 14.99 1
Heritage Pension Advi-
sors

# DC 2023 0215 02/14/2023 1 5,724.38 1

COMCAST # DC2023 0214 02/14/2023 1 249.70 1
General Ledger entry CASH 02/14/2023 1 26,536.76 1
General Ledger entry CASH 02/14/2023 1 65,026.13 1
General Ledger entry Wire Transfer Fee 02/14/2023 1 30.00 1
General Ledger entry WT FED#07638 UNITED

COMMUNITY B /
FTR/BNF=Luke A
Rankin SRF#

02/14/2023 1 25,000.00 1

Eventbrite # DC2023 0215 02/15/2023 1 28.00 1
Ring Central # DC2023 0216 02/16/2023 1 202.90 1
WALMART # DC2023 0217 02/17/2023 1 84.21 1
EZ Cater # DC2023 0217 02/17/2023 1 602.00 1
Dunkin Donuts # DC2023 0217 02/17/2023 1 53.79 1
Zoom # DC 2023 0221 02/21/2023 1 16.34 1
General Ledger entry BILL 02/22/23 Payables

Funding
02/22/2023 1 740.00 1

Heritage Pension Advi-
sors

# DC 2023 0228 02/23/2023 1 5,007.05 1

TTC Conf Services # DC 2023 0223 02/23/2023 1 1,575.00 1
WALMART # DC 2023 0223 02/23/2023 1 55.64 1
Amazon # DC 2023 0223 02/23/2023 1 419.01 1
Primo Water # DC 2023 0224 A 02/24/2023 1 48.99 1
Amazon # DC 2023 0224 02/24/2023 1 330.96 1
Amazon # DC 2023 0224 A 02/24/2023 1 55.62 1
Amazon # DC 2023 0224 B 02/24/2023 1 30.14 1
Eckerd College # DC 2023 0224 02/24/2023 1 7,950.00 1
Primo Water # DC 2023 0224 02/24/2023 1 117.58 1
General Ledger entry BILL 02/24/23 Payables

Funding
02/24/2023 1 4,176.66 1

General Ledger entry Davis, Courtney 02/27/2023 502383 1 1,746.20
General Ledger entry Cockfield, Erin L 02/27/2023 502397 1 1,095.59
General Ledger entry PAPPAS, ADRIANA

RUTH MA
02/27/2023 502400 927.94 1

PRICELINE.COM LLC # DC 2023 0227 02/27/2023 1 87.16 1
DELTA AIR LINES, INC # DC 2023 0227 02/27/2023 1 993.39 1
General Ledger entry 1 02/27/2023 1 24,092.03 1
General Ledger entry 1 02/27/2023 1 57,671.12 1
General Ledger entry AP CHARTE - FEBRU-

ARY 2023 $381501.66
02/28/2023 1 331.96 1

General Ledger entry BILL 02/28/23 Payables
Funding

02/28/2023 1 1.05 1

General Ledger entry District 2% 02/28/2023 1 7,630.84 1
Gabriel Wright # CK 1112 02/28/2023 1 1,445.00 1
USPS # DC 2023 0228 02/28/2023 1 19.30 1
Amazon # DC 2023 0228 02/28/2023 1 139.99 1
Eckerd College # DC 2023 0228 02/28/2023 1 7,900.00 1

Total Checks and charges 366,181.31 14,907.20

Created on 03/13/2023, 2:00 PM EST Page 2



Initiate Business Checking SM 

February 28, 2023         Page 1 of 6 

Questions? 

Available by phone Mon-Sat 7:00am-11:00pm Eastern 
Time, Sun 9:00am-10:00pm Eastern Time: 
We accept all relay calls, including 711 

1-800-CALL-WELLS   (1-800-225-5935) 

En español:   1-877-337-7454  

Online:   wellsfargo.com/biz 

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (367) 
P.O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR  97228-6995 

CHARLESTON ACCELERATION ACADEMY 
PO BOX 1191 
ISLE OF PALMS SC 29451-1191 

Your Business and Wells Fargo 
Visit wellsfargo.com/digitalbusinessresources to explore tours, articles,  
infographics, and other resources on the topics of money movement, account  
management and monitoring, security and fraud prevention, and more.

Account options 
A check mark in the box indicates you have these 
convenient services with your account(s).  Go to 
wellsfargo.com/biz or call the number above if you have 
questions or if you would like to add new services. 

Business Online Banking ÷  
Online Statements ÷  
Business Bill Pay ÷  
Business Spending Report ÷  
Overdraft Protection  

Statement period activity summary 
Beginning balance on 2/1 $845,118.76 

Deposits/Credits 385,663.93 

Withdrawals/Debits -  358,218.51 

Ending balance on 2/28  $872,564.18 

Account number:   2266662499 
CHARLESTON ACCELERATION ACADEMY 

South Carolina account terms and conditions apply 

For Direct Deposit use 
Routing Number (RTN):  053207766 

For Wire Transfers use 
Routing Number (RTN):  121000248 

Overdraft Protection 
This account is not currently covered by Overdraft Protection.  If you would like more information regarding Overdraft Protection and eligibility 
requirements please call the number listed on your statement or visit your Wells Fargo branch.  



February 28, 2023          Page 2 of 6 

Transaction history 

Date 
Check 

Number Description 
Deposits/ 

Credits 
Withdrawals/ 

Debits 
Ending daily 

balance 
2/1   Bill.Com Voidpaymnt 016Xtavse2J55St SC Public Charter 

School Alliance Bill.Com 016Xta  
1,000.00    

2/1   Bill.Com Voidpaymnt 016Cdqato2J55Sv Scott's Grand Catering 
Bill.Com 016Cdqato2J55Sv I  

1,000.00    

2/1   Purchase authorized on 01/24 Amzn Mktp US*Jb4Zt 
Amzn.Com/Bill WA S583024611846810 Card 2507  

 241.13   

2/1   Recurring Payment authorized on 01/31 Sideline/Pinger IN 
Httpssideline CA S583032009871052 Card 2507  

 329.67   

2/1  < Business to Business ACH Debit - Bill.Com Payables 
016Vchgev2J3Vsr Multiple Payments Bill.Com Payables 
016Vchgev2J3V  

 1,236.90  845,311.06  

2/2   Purchase authorized on 02/01 Publix #633 863-688-1188 SC 
S583032684656065 Card 2507  

 380.57   

2/2   Purchase authorized on 02/01 Amzn Digital*Gr0on 
888-802-3080 WA S583032700453680 Card 2507  

 149.99   

2/2   Purchase authorized on 02/01 Amzn Mktp US*Ji9ME 
Amzn.Com/Bill WA S583032736613271 Card 2507  

 194.31   

2/2  502317  Cashed Check   1,746.20  842,839.99  
2/3   Purchase authorized on 02/01 Office Depot #2233 

800-463-3768 SC S303032535398711 Card 2507  
 298.66   

2/3   Purchase authorized on 02/02 Wal-Mart #1359 North Charles 
SC S303033770874934 Card 2507  

 96.84   

2/3  < Business to Business ACH Debit - Bill.Com Payables 
016Ykolfg2J9D6D Multiple Payments Bill.Com Payables 
016Ykolfg2J9D  

 6,016.74   

2/3  1109  Check   600.00  835,827.75  
2/6   Purchase authorized on 01/31 Amzn Mktp US*5R4Qi 

Amzn.Com/Bill WA S463032199683610 Card 2507  
 84.70   

2/6   Purchase authorized on 02/01 Samsclub.Com 888-746-7726 
AR S383032576536992 Card 2507  

 822.84   

2/6   Purchase authorized on 02/03 Amzn Mktp US*Wc5PR 
Amzn.Com/Bill WA S463034429745067 Card 2507  

 29.40   

2/6   Purchase authorized on 02/03 Walgreens #15024 North 
Charles SC S463034496465248 Card 2507  

 81.95  834,808.86  

2/7   Purchase authorized on 02/06 Sq *Thomas Photogr Gosq.Com 
SC S383037589800521 Card 2507  

 508.62   

2/7   Purchase authorized on 02/06 Eb South Carolina 801-413-7200 
CA S463037741774275 Card 2507  

 250.70  834,049.54  

2/8  < Business to Business ACH Debit - Bill.Com Payables 
016Psghbz2Jer5R Multiple Payments Bill.Com Payables 
016Psghbz2Jer  

 54,431.17  779,618.37  

2/9   Charleston Accel Nkw Return Feb 09 xxxxx0804 ACH Return - 
G.Burgess  

200.00    

2/9   Charleston Accel Nkw Return Feb 09 xxxxx0804 ACH Return - 
G.Burgess  

500.00    

2/9   Deposit Made In A Branch/Store  1,262.27    
2/9  < Business to Business ACH Debit - Bill.Com Payables 

016Cbkhxi2Jgp19 Multiple Payments Bill.Com Payables 
016Cbkhxi2Jgp  

 5,970.75  775,609.89  

2/10   Purchase authorized on 02/07 Amazon.Com*S60R56G 
Amzn.Com/Bill WA S303038752484143 Card 2507  

 115.90   

2/10  < Business to Business ACH Debit - Peba Rt Ins Prm Feb 23 
Cs04400 Charleston Advancement  

 16,800.82   

2/10  < Business to Business ACH Debit - Bill.Com Payables 
016Pqeugj2Jiofd Turner/Caudell Bill.Com 016Pqeugj2Jiofd Inv 
#20  

 26,366.65  732,326.52  

2/13   Purchase authorized on 02/10 Office Depot #2233 
800-463-3768 SC S383041500309348 Card 2507  

 98.09   

2/13  < Business to Business ACH Debit - Fleetcor Funding BT0210 
021023 000000209958075 2555157_21080_1  

 751.89  731,476.54  



February 28, 2023          Page 3 of 6 

Transaction history (continued) 

Date 
Check 

Number Description 
Deposits/ 

Credits 
Withdrawals/ 

Debits 
Ending daily 

balance 
2/14   Wire Trans Svc Charge - Sequence: 230214079301 Srf# 

Ow00002949443610 Trn#230214079301 Rfb# 
Ow00002949443610  

 30.00   

2/14   Recurring Payment authorized on 02/13 Comcast 
800-266-2278 GA S383044384064553 Card 2507  

 249.70   

2/14   Recurring Payment authorized on 02/13 Email Help@Cloudhq 
Cloudhq.Net CA S463044713661302 Card 2507  

 14.99   

2/14   Recurring Payment authorized on 02/13 Email Help@Cloudhq 